Annexure-1

State wise details of functional cooperative societies and its members under NCD
Portal as on 04/12/2024

S.No

10

11

12

13

14

State

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS

ANDHRA PRADESH

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

ASSAM

BIHAR

CHANDIGARH

CHHATTISGARH

DELHI

GOA

GUJARAT

HARYANA

HIMACHAL PRADESH

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

JHARKHAND

Number of Societies
(Functional)

1,210

12,464

761

6,186

16,475

196

9,350

1,936

2,748

76,061

14,321

4,333

8,225

7,386

Number of
Members

73,182

71,77,162

38,928

31,57,415

1,53,81,807

24,067

52,20,978

12,66,480

13,96,468

1,79,93,157

42,44,007

16,79,309

4,15,488

20,03,947



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

KARNATAKA

KERALA

LADAKH

LAKSHADWEEP

MADHYA PRADESH

MAHARASHTRA

MANIPUR

MEGHALAYA

MIZORAM

NAGALAND

ODISHA

PUDUCHERRY

PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

SIKKIM

TAMIL NADU

TELANGANA

THE DADRA AND NAGAR
HAVELI AND DAMAN AND
DIU

TRIPURA

38,828

7,076

159

30

26,502

2,15,316

5,111

2,615

1,062

2,194

7,007

428

11,288

23,446

1,617

20,409

48,380

363

1,893

2,36,76,736

2,94,72,329

22,464

79,091

90,89,058

7,96,65,337

4,36,510

2,35,249

45,052

94,752

94,57,901

4,14316

28,00,520

81,93,080

75,146

2,09,10,509

1,26,00,316

46,543

5,13,711



34

35

36

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND

WEST BENGAL

Total

19,587

3,753

22,798

6,21,514

1,86,72,654

16,33,172

87,67,584

28,69,74,425



